PRO-ALUMINUM WASH-OUT ARM
#0537

Parts Required:
#0109 M3x3 Threaded Stes! Bails

#0223  Wash-Out Special Links
106-02 M5x7 Flanged Bearings

O S I )

2 #106-05 Machined Wasa-Qut Controi Arms
4 #106-06 Smail Flanged Bearings for Pivot

2 #106-97 Pivot Pins

3 #106-08 Circlips

NOTE: One extra #106-08 circiip is inchuded.

W

. Take the two machined washout control arms #106-05 and two M3x3 bails #0109(Io

and thread 2 bail into the nole in the long end of sach arm from the dat side. Use I
B. Press the M3x7 danged ball be:uinz< #106-02 nro both sides of the ceater holes in hoth
controi arms using red or blue Loctite. Do not allow the Loctite to get into the bearings.

shant)

:L.ail.\;
=
c.

at

ng
LQoc

C. Using two special washout arm boits #0097 (from your existing washourt unit), and care fuily
follow the drawing, screw Lhe arms on the washout ceater hub #0219. (Suggesdon: squarsiy
start the thread of zach boit into its hole in the hub part way frst without the arm.) The
controi ball shouid facs inward. Tighten eatire assembiy untii there is 20 lateral piay and zo
bearing drag.

D. Locare four #106-06 flanged bearings, press two into each ead of the control arms £106-03.

Seart squarely in place. Using two pivor pins #106-07 assembie the wash-out specal link
#0227 to each control arm through bearings #106-06. Their orientation is shown on the

drawing. Note that they mount on the short 2nd of the arms, projecting inward. The pins
press i place centered in the links. Secure each end of the pins using circiips #106-08. The
special, links #0225 should have 20 =nd play and pivot fresly. If they do mot pivot frealy slide
an x-acto blade or razor blade around the pin in berween the plastic link and the washour
arm. This will siightly remove any plastc burrs.

E. Slide assembled wasi-out unit down onto the mainshaft, snap the two #0223 wash-out links
onto amy two opposite #0109 stesi balls on the inner ring of the swashplate.

0223

106-08  0571-1

b

October 94

ST 106-07



